To: Senate President Bill Ferguson, Speaker Adrienne Jones and the Honorable Members of the Maryland General
Assembly

We, the people of Maryland, ask the Maryland General Assembly to reaffirm the values and purpose of the
Maryland Environmental Policy Act (MEPA), and urge its full implementation on this, its fiftieth anniversary.

Whereas we recognize the singular natural beauty of our State, the quiet grandeur of the Chesapeake Bay, the
majesty of the Appalachians, the verdant lands of the Piedmont, and the abundant gifts of the coastal plain of the
Eastern Shore; and

Whereas, we recognize that all living things are dependent upon a healthful environment; and

Whereas, we recognize that the full expression of human dignity is incompatible with a degraded environment; and

Whereas, we recognize that a sustainable, regenerative ecosystem and climate conducive to human life are
essential to support a vibrant society and economy; and

Whereas, we - like our ancestors before us - are the guardians of the earth for generations yet to come; and

Whereas 2023 is the fiftieth anniversary of the Maryland Environmental Policy Act (MEPA) which passed
unanimously (minus one) in the House and Senate in 1973; and

Whereas MEPA recognizes that each person has a fundamental and inalienable right to a healthful environment;
and

Whereas MEPA states that “the protection, preservation, and enhancement of the State’s diverse environment is
necessary for the maintenance of public health and welfare and the continued viability of the economy of the State



and is a matter of the highest public priority”; and

Whereas MEPA states that all State agencies are to conduct their affairs with an awareness that they are stewards of
the air, land, water, living and historic resources, and that they have an obligation to protect the environment for
the use and enjoyment of this and all future generations; and

Whereas a significant number of States, along with one-hundred and sixty-one nations of the global community,
including the United States, have recognized the human right to a clean, healthy, and sustainable environment;

Therefore, we, the members of the 2023 Maryland General Assembly, hereby reaffirm the principle established in
the Maryland Environmental Policy Act of 1973 that a healthful and sustainable environment is a fundamental and
inalienable human right and call upon the State to rededicate itself, its agencies, and all concerned stakeholders to
further the development and implementation of environmental laws, practices and policies, as called for by the

Maryland Environmental Policy Act (MEPA), for the benefit of both current and future generations.
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ZIP

FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL CODE LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Sandra Roberts sandrarty@yahoo.com 20770 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
Kathy Bartolomeo kbartolo30@gmail.com 20770 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
Shalom Fisher shalfisher7 @gmail.com 20770 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
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Diane Teichert revdteichert@gmail.com 20782 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
Donna Hoffmeister donna.hoffmeister@verizon.net 20770 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
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Jan-Michael Archer jan.michael.archer@gmail.com 20770 US - Maryland State Legislative District 22
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US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A



Nancy
Seldra
Ronald
Marilyn
Martha
Jo Anne
Allie
Suzette
Peggy

B

Carol
Dave
Daphne
Morgan
Megan
Ellen
Rodette
Taina
Ravindra
Laura
Maj-Britt
Lee
Barbara
Karen
Richard
Barbara
jennifer
Martha
Kren
Emma
Walter
William

Fayer
Funk
MacNab
Shangraw
Barss
Kraus
Berry
Morgan
Meyer
Johns
Richman
Arndt
Heppding
Thapa
Saunders
Levy
Jones
Litwak
Agarwal
Wilson
Dohlie
McNair
Blaylock
Levi
Schubert
Cohen
kawar
Zaslow
Metchis
Kurnat-Thoma
Cohn
Hahn

nafayer5@gmail.com
seldra2@gmail.com
rmacnab48@gmail.com
mshangraw@aol.com
martha.barss@gmail.com
jakraus47@gmail.com
allierberry@gmail.com
smorgansolL8@gmail.com
pa.meyer@comcast.net
ajbalto@gmail.com
Carolbaltimore13@gmail.com
roseca2010@gmail.com
daph2g4u2@gmail.com
sacredseedling@gmail.com
mburesh@gmail.com
ellen.craven.4@gmail.com
rodette111958@gmail.com
litwak@his.com
raviagarwal@juno.com
lauramwilson890@gmail.com
mdohlie@gmail.com
dragonpernl32@gmail.com
barbarablaylock@gmail.com
Karenlevil969 @gmail.com
groundbeetle@aol.com
barbara.cohen5@verizon.net
jennifer_kawar@yahoo.com
mjz444@aol.com
karen.metchis@gmail.com
thoma6146@msn.com
widacohn@icloud.com
wjhahn@me.com

21228
21228
21228
21228
21214
21206
Md
21214
21201
21202
21202
21230
21226
21230
21224
21224
21226
20878
20878
20878
20815
20815
20852
20854
20817
20817
20817
20814
20814
20814
20817
20816

US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative Subdistrict 44A
US - Maryland State Legislative District 45
US - Maryland State Legislative District 45
US - Maryland State Legislative District 45
US - Maryland State Legislative District 45
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 46
US - Maryland State Legislative District 15
US - Maryland State Legislative District 15
US - Maryland State Legislative District 15
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16



Marney
Yasmine
Troy
Aaron
Linda
Alexa
Kathleen
Molly
Kit
Donna
Mirele
Robert
Elizabeth
Sima
Susan
Laurie
Frank
Alba
Barry
Julia
Michele
Rhonda
Kesa
Mara
Veronica
Laura

John
Laura
philip
Naomi
Julia

Bruce
Helbling
Coley
Ucko
Silversmith
Fraser
Holmay
Hauck
Mason
Sawyer
Goldsmith
Wicks
Kingery
Bakalian
Levine
Dubrow
Witebsky
Tirado
Hill
Watts Belser
Sumka
Kranz
Summers
MccCall
Robb
O'Brien
Stewart
Rukeyser
Allen
benzil
Benuzil
Dray

marneyb3@gmail.com
helbling.yasmine@gmail.com
TroyCFrog@Gmail.Com
amu@alum.mit.edu
lindas@capaccess.org
ahf@iobst.com
kathleen@holmay.us
mollyphauck@gmail.com
kitmason@gmail.com
donnalcsawyer@gmail.com
mirele@markergoldsmith.com
Robert.Wicks@rcn.com
erkingery@gmail.com
brutes-caverns-0i@icloud.com
llevinel01l@aol.com
Idubrow@aol.com
fwitebsky@verizon.net
albitadance@outlook.com
barryhill09@comcast.net
jwb84@georgetown.edu
msumka@gmail.com
fora@kranzcons.com
kesasummers@gmail.com
maragay69@gmail.com
vrobb97 @gmail.com
lauritaob310@gmail.com

jackrukey@gmail.com
lallen@umaryland.edu
norpbenzil@hotmail.com
nbenzil@hotmail.com
jmdray@aol.com

20814
20817
20852
20850
20850
20850
20895
20895
20902
20902
20814
20910
20895
20852
20906
20906
20906
20906
20906
20853
20910
20912
20901
20910
20901
20901

20910
22257
21228
21228
21205

US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 16
US - Maryland State Legislative District 17
US - Maryland State Legislative District 17
US - Maryland State Legislative District 17
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 18
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 19
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Maryland State Legislative District 20

US - Maryland State Legislative District 20
US - Virginia's 8th congressional district



Stu
Joyce
Borja
carol
Bob
Marie

Simon
Dowling
Rodriguez
jones
Brown
Riba

stucpic@gmail.com
joyce@pgcares.org
borjardep@gmail.com
caroljones@rcn.com
zbbob@ail.com
mp.riba@yahoo.com

201815
20613
28028
20910
21117
33431 US- Florida's 23rd congressional district



